

## LIMITED WARRANTY

**MODELS COVERED.** This limited warranty is provided by National Nail Corporation ("National Nail") and covers its STINGER® brand pneumatic tools (Model Nos. CS58, CS150, CS150B, CN100B, and CN100). This warranty is provided to the original purchaser of the tool only; it is not transferable.

**WARRANTY COVERAGE.** All external components on your STINGER tool (including cap assemblies, cap castings, and housing castings) will remain free from defects in workmanship and materials for 1 year from the date of purchase. All other components will remain free from defects in materials and workmanship for 90 days from the date of purchase. If National Nail determines that a component of your STINGER tool shows a defect in workmanship or materials within one of these covered time periods, National Nail, at its option, will either repair or replace your defective STINGER tool. To be eligible for this coverage, the tool must have been manufactured within the last year and you will need to show proof of the date of purchase. NOTE THAT ANY REPAIRED OR REPLACED PRODUCT WILL BE WARRANTED ONLY FOR THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF THE ORIGINAL WARRANTY.

ITEMS NOT COVERED. This limited warranty does not cover the following circumstances:

- 1. Malfunctions resulting from normal wear or the end of the life of a normal wearing component, such as your tool's driver blades, bumpers, o-rings, pistons, or piston rings.
- 2. Abused, neglected or poorly maintained tools.
- 3. Components, parts, or accessories not proper or fit for use with your STINGER tool, including the use of inappropriate fasteners with your tool.
- 4. Routine maintenance for your tool.
- 5. Damage caused by accident, act of God, or misapplication of the tool.
- 6. Modifications or repairs made to your tool by anyone other than National Nail.

FOR OPTIMAL PERFORMANCE AND TO AVOID THE RISK OF FALLING INTO SOME OF THE ABOVE EXCEPTIONS TO THIS WARRANTY, it is strongly recommended that you use genuine STINGER parts and fasteners with your tool and have National Nail or one of its local authorized service centers complete any repairs to your tool.

This warranty is in place of all other warranties. National Nail disclaims all other warranties, express or implied, and limits the application of any implied warranties, including the implied warranty for MERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, to a period of 1 year from the date of purchase. National Nail's sole obligation and your exclusive remedies are set forth in this warranty. National Nail will not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of damages, or limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations may not apply to you.

WARRANTY CLAIMS PROCESS. To obtain warranty service, please call National Nail at 1 (800) 746-5659. You will be provided with the address to mail returns or, if appropriate, for any local authorized service center where your tool may be evaluated for coverage under this warranty. YOU WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAILING YOUR COMPLETE STINGER™ TOOL BACK TO NATIONAL NAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID AND INSURED, OR DELIVERING IT TO ANY LOCAL AUTHORIZED SERVICE CENTER. EXCEPT FOR SUCH MAILING AND DELIVERY COSTS, YOU WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH ANY REPAIRS COVERED UNDER THIS WARRANTY

NATIONALNAIL.COM Revised 2/18/2019